10/550082 PCT/PTO 19 SEP 2005

Form PTO-159 OMB No. 0651-002

04-26-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	Œ
United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce

.1,03 <u>2261</u> 88					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Shigeru OGAWA; Atsushi ISHII; Yasuhiro HIGASHIDA; Takashi	Name: Nippon Steel Corporation				
HISATSUNE	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) August 1, 2005	Street Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Chiyoda-ku				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 100-8071				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)					
The district of					
1					
A different counts are at	tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01				
Name: Robert T. Tobin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
KENYON & KENYON	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information				
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 212-425-7200	·				
Fax Number: 212-425-5288	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name John J. Kelly, Jr.				
9. Signature: John J. Kelly	In SEPTEMBER 19, 2005				
Signature /	Date				
John J. Kelly, Jr. (Reg. No. 29,182) (52433/817)  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EXP MAIL NO EV 320247749 45

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017808 FRAME: 0306** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	NIPPON STEEL CORPOR	ATION		
Name(s) Address(cs))	6-3, Otemachi 2-cho	me, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	100-8071, Japan	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and			, sells, assigns and
(Title of Invention)	ROLLING METHOD AND I	ROLLING APPARATUS FOR	TAT-ROLLED METAL MA	TERIALS
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on	eation PCT/IP 2004 / 003299 even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application ed, was:	for Letters Pater
Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	: [		
of execution of application, oncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) th	e specified
	and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami Patent(s) may be granted and includin Patent(s)").	nation application based thereon, for	the full term or terms for which the	ne mid Letters
	The ASSIGNOR agrec(s), v ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be decl including separate assignments and de producing evidence.	i, including in the preparation and pro- nce, reissue, recommination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	able or expedient, for securing, m secution of said application(s) and use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to execu-	aintaining and if the issuance of on or other legal uting all papers,
	in witness whereop,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	) affixed his/her/their signature(t)	•
(Stanatures)	histralifeet	Shigeru Ogawa	August 1, 2005	
(and the second	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_
	- Atrupi Sahii	Atsushi Ishii	August 1, 2005	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_
	Wantin dia di La	Yasuhiro Higashida	August 1, 2005	
	S Yasukin Nigaskida	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_
	41. 1. 11. 1.	Takashi Hisatsune	August 1, 2005	
	1 Jakash Heasterne (BIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	PATE	_
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)	•
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	CATE	-
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	~
	al contraction	Profile Manage	(DATE)	_
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(env.) et	

PATENT REEL: 017808 FRAME: 0307

**RECORDED: 09/19/2005**